Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Docket No. 199-1510	101242287	28 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 =
DE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
MED 12.22.99	PATENTS ONLY	25
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Ti Submission Type	ademarks: Please record the attached origin Conveyance Type	al document(s) or copy(ies).
x New		ty Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change	e of Name
Document ID#		
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Gover	nment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Go Departmental File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of convey	ring parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Sielagoski, Gerald L.		12 21 79
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Freidrich, Mark P.		Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional o	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company		If document to be recrised an assignment and
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corpora	rtion	receiving party is not domiciled in the Units
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack
The American Road		(Designation must be separate document in
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Dearborn	MI - USA State/Country	48121 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Receiv	ring Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line z)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	EOD OFFICE HEF ONLY	
2000 DCDATES 10000064 061500 09470556	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
681 (40.00 CH)		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010475 FRAME: 0435

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMS 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT

Conveying	*	Mark if additi	onal names of conveying	parties attach	ed Execution Date	
Enter additiona	l Conveying Parties				Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Rahaim, Sam G.				122199	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date	
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving F	Party(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving p	arties attached	
Enter additions	nl Receiving Party(ies)	<u></u>			25	
Name (line	0				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line	n				receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line	1)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation	
Adduson at					must be a separate document from	
Address (tine	2)				Assignment)	
Address (line	з) Сиу		State/Country	Zip	Code	
Name (line	1)				If document to be recorded	
Name (line	2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line	1)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	
Address (line a	n				be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (fine s	n)			7		
Application	Alumbar(a) - Data - E	Y	State/Country		p Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
1	Patent Application Number	r(s) ,		Patent Nu	mber(s)	
	7					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
l						
	7 [[
	- L		L	L		

PATENT

REEL: 010475 FRAME: 0436

FORM PTO- Express 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name [Mark L. Mollon - 31,123		
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technol	logies, Inc.	25 U
Address (ine 2)	Suite 600 - Parklar	ne Towers East	je o
Address (line 2)	One Parklane Boulev	ard	
Address (line 4)	Dearborn, MI 4	18126	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance doc nts.	ument # 1
-	lumber(s) or Patent N		: If additional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or 1 nt Application Number(s)	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number). Patent	ers for the same property). ent Number(s)
If this document is i signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new l</u>	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	200	
<u>only i</u>	PCT application number [a U.S. Application Num		PCT
has no Number of Pr	ot been assigned.		
	Enter the	total number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Er	Deposit Account	
•		additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#[06-1500]
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and	i Signature		
attached	copy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depos	and correct and any it account are authorized, as
indicated And I a	Tinale ton	Charles Smallto	12-21-99
Name of	Person Signing	Signature /	Date

PATENT

REEL: 010475 FRAME: 0437

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 199-1510 entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INDICATING VEHICLE BRAKING IN AN ADAPTIVE SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Sam Rahaim Mark Friedrich Gerald Sielagoski; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

obtaining Letters Patent of the United State serial number and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Le Executed by:	,	
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Gerald L. Sielagoski 23351 Elaine St. Clair Shores, MI 48080 US		
Mark Peter Friedrich 41935 Stratton Clinton Township, Mi 48038 US		
Sam G. Rahaim 1525 Hanover Ct. Ann Arbor, MI 48103 US		

Mollon

Attorney Docket No: 199-1510 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

RECORDED: 12/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 010475 FRAME: 0438